Changes to legislation: Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016, Cross Heading: Agricultural Holdings (Scotland) Act 1991 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 10 August 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## SCHEDULE 8 S MODIFICATION OF ENACTMENTS

## Agricultural Holdings (Scotland) Act 1991

- 12 (1) The Agricultural Holdings (Scotland) Act 1991 is amended as follows.
  - (2) In section 21(6) (notice to quit and notice of intention to quit), after the words "under the" there is inserted "Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016, the ".
  - (3) In section 22(2)(f) (restrictions on operation of notices to quit), for the words "7 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985" there is substituted "16 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016".
  - (4) In section 41(3)(b) (direction by Land Court that holding be treated as market garden), for the words "7 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 1985" there is substituted "16 of the Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016".
  - (5) In section 85(1) (interpretation), in the definition of—
    - (a) "landlord", for the words from ", tutor" to the end there is substituted " or tutor of a landlord or the trustee or interim trustee in the sequestration of a landlord's estate; ", and
    - (b) "tenant", for the words from ", curator" to the end there is substituted " or curator bonis of a tenant or the trustee or interim trustee in the sequestration of a tenant's estate; ".

## **Commencement Information**

I1 Sch. 8 para. 12 in force at 30.11.2016 by S.S.I. 2016/294, reg. 2

## **Changes to legislation:**

Bankruptcy (Scotland) Act 2016, Cross Heading: Agricultural Holdings (Scotland) Act 1991 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 10 August 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

```
Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:
Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those
provisions):
      s. 31(5)(a) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 4(3)(c)(i)
     s. 31(5)(b) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 4(3)(c)(ii)
     s. 32(4)(b)(i)(ii) and words substituted for words by 2024 asp 9 s. 5(3)(a)
     s. 33(1)(aa) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 4(5)(b)
     s. 34(A1) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 4(6)(a)
     s. 34(1)(a)(i)(ii) and words substituted for words by 2024 asp 9 s. 5(4)
     s. 34(1A) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 4(6)(b)
     s. 35(2)(a)(b) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 4(7)(b)
     s. 35(2A)(2B) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 4(7)(c)
     s. 35(6)(a)(i)(ii) and words substituted for words by 2024 asp 9 s. 5(5)(b)
     s. 35(6A)-(6C) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 4(7)(e)
     s. 37A inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 5(6)
     s. 77(6A) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 13(3)
     s. 78(2)(a) words in s. 78(2) renumbered as s. 78(2)(a) by 2019 asp 4 s. 7(2)(a)
     s. 78(2)(b) and word inserted by 2019 asp 4 s. 7(2)(b)
     s. 134(6) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 9(3)(c)
     s. 147A-147C and cross-heading inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 12(2)
     s. 167(3)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 167(3)(b) by 2024 asp 9 s. 10(2)(a)
     s. 167(4)-(6) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 10(2)(b)
     s. 214(2)(qa) inserted by 2024 asp 9 s. 12(3)
```